ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- 384

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS
($232,322) TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT FOR STATEWIDE
PROJECTS MULTIPLE PROGRAM-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE ADULT AND YOUTH
PROGRAMS WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-two Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty- two Dollars ($232,322) be appropriated to the State Categorical
Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development
for Statewide Projects multiple program-year adjustments for the Adult and Youth
programs within the Planning Department.

Section 2.